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Merciful
Like the Father

OFFICIAL CALENDAR OF EVENTS
December 8, 2015 — November 20, 2016

December 2015

e 3" Sunday of Advent (December 12/13) OPENING OF THE HOLY DOORS
@ THE CATHEDRAL AND PILGRIMAGE SITES

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption, Saginaw — Sunday Mass @ 5:30 pm

Sacred Heart Church, Bad Axe (Saint Hubert Parish) — Saturday Vigil Mass @ 4:30 pm

Sacred Heart Church, Birch Run (Saints Francis and Clare Parish) — Saturday Vigil Mass @4:00 pm
Sacred Heart Church, Gladwin — Saturday Vigil Mass @ 5:00 pm

Sacred Heart Church, Caro (Saint Christopher Parish) — Saturday Vigil Mass @5:00 pm

Sacred Heart Church, Kawkawlin (Prince of Peace Parish) — Sunday Mass @ 8:15 am

Sacred Heart Church, Merrill (Saint John XXIIl Parish) — Sunday Mass @ 9:00 am

Most Sacred Heart of Jesus Church, Mt. Pleasant — Saturday Vigil Mass @ 5:00 pm
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January 2016

e Friday, January 1°'(Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God) World Day for Peace

e Thursday, January 21 - Sunday, 24" March for Life
February 2016
o Sunday, February 14 @ 6:00 pm WORLD MARRIAGE DAY MASS

Our Lady Czestochowa Parish
(Saint Hyacinth Church)
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March 2016

e Friday, March 4™ 12 noon - 7:00 pm 24 HOURS WITH THE LORD
Sacrament of Penance
e Saturday, March 5™ 9:00 am —2:00 pm

o  Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption, Saginaw
o Sacred Heart Church (Saint Hubert Parish), Bad Axe
o  Sacred Heart Church (Saint Christopher Parish), Caro
o  Sacred Heart Church (Prince of Peace Parish), Kawkawlin
o  Most Sacred Heart of Jesus Church, Mt. Pleasant
e Saturday, March 19" Youth Jubilee | - “Feed the Fire”
April 2016
e Sunday, April 3™ Divine Mercy Sunday
o Friday, April 15 @ 7:00 pm: STATIONS OF MERCY
@ Sacred Heart Church, Mt. Pleasant
o Saturday, April 16 @ 7:00 pm: STATIONS OF MERCY
@ Sacred Heart Church, Merrill
o Sunday, April 17 @ 3:00 pm STATIONS OF MERCY
@ Sacred Heart Church, Caro
e Wednesday, April 20" Jubilee for Consecrated Religious
e Saturday, April 23" Youth Jubilee Il - “Feed the Fire”
May 2016
o Friday, May 6™ @ 10:30 am: MASS OF ANOINTING and

EIGHTH GRADE CELEBRATION MASS
Jubilee for Those Who Are Ill & Persons with Disabilities
and Mass of Celebration for 8" Grade Students
Holy Spirit Church, Shields
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June 2016

o Friday, June 3™: SOLEMNITY OF THE MOST SACRED HEART OF JESUS
Masses at Pilgrimage Sites

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption, Saginaw @ 12:00 noon

Sacred Heart Church, Bad Axe (Saint Hubert Parish) @ 9:00 am

Sacred Heart Church, Birch Run (Saints Francis and Clare Parish) @ 5:30 pm
Sacred Heart Church, Gladwin @ 11:00 am

Sacred Heart Church, Caro (Saint Christopher Parish) @ 8:30 am

Sacred Heart Church, Kawkawlin (Prince of Peace Parish) @ 9:00 am
Sacred Heart Church, Merrill (Saint John XXIIl Parish) @ 8:30 am

Most Sacred Heart of Jesus Church, Mt. Pleasant @ 8:00 am
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e Sunday, June 19"-24" Y.E.S. (City of Sagianw)
e Monday, June 20" Jubilee for Priests (TBA)
e Wednesday, June 29" Fortnight for Freedom Mass
July 2016
e Wednesday, July 20" August 1 World Youth Day: Krakow, Poland

August 2016

o Monday, August 15 @ 12:00 Noon DIOCESAN PATRONAL FEAST

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption

o THE SPIRITUAL & CORPORAL WORKS OF MERCY (6:30 - 8:00 pm)
A Multi-media presentation through the Lenses of Scripture, Liturgy and the Call to Justice

August 9™: Sacred Heart Church (Prince of Peace Parish), Kawkawlin
August 10™: Sacred Heart Church (Ss. Francis and Clare Parish), Birch Run
August 17™: Sacred Heart Church, Gladwin
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September 2016

o Sunday, September 11" - Commemoration & Remembrance of g/11

e Sunday, September 18"

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption
5:30 pm Mass

Jubilee for Catechists

o Friday, September 23 @ 7:00 pm:

EVENSONG!

October 2016

e Sunday, October 2™

Holy Spirit Church, Shields

Respect Life Mass

o October 7™ (Our Lady of the Rosary)

MARIAN JUBILEE
(Evening Prayer)

Wednesday, October 12"
Tuesday, October 18"

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption

Jubilee for Deacons
Mass of Remembrance for the Unborn

o October 23 — November 1°

YEAR OF MERCY PILGRIMAGE WITH
BISHOP CISTONE TO ROME & ITALY

November 2016

e Wednesday, November 2™

Commemoration of the
Faithful Departed

o Sunday, November 6,7, 8™

EUCHARISTIC DAYS OF RENEWAL

. Sunday, November 13"

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption

CLOSING OF THE HOLY DOORS

@ THE CATHEDRAL AND PILGRIMAGE SITES
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